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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

m S'sod u Servioe. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract—c ontinued. £ s. d.
Brought forward

Cambridge, Monovale, and Rotoorangi, Pukekura,
Redoubt, Patrol, and Flat ParkRoads (rural delivery)
Cambridge, Leamington delivery
Cambridge, Leamington, Pukerimu (rural delivery),

and Kaipaki
Cambridge Post-office and Railway-station
Cambridge and Whitehall (correspondence delivered

into settlers' boxes)
Coromandel, Amodeo Bay, and Cabbage Bay
Coromandel Post-office and Wharf
Coromandel, Te Rerenga, and Whangapoua
Coromandel and Whitianga
Devonport, Takapuna, Oneroa, Red Vale, Silverdale,

Orewa, Waiwera, and Puhoi
Drury, Ramarama, and Bombay
Ellerslie, Panmure, Pakuranga, and Howiek
Fairburn's, Victoria Valley, and Takahue
Frankton Junction, "Hamilton Post-office, Hamilton

Railway-station, and Hamilton East
Frankton Junction, Whatawhata (rural delivery),

Karamu, and Te Pahu
Glenbrook and Waiuku-Pukekohe Road
Glen Murray and Woodleigh .. .. ■
Hairini and Te Awamutu
Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna (rural delivery)
Hamilton, Frankton Junction Railway-station, Whata-

whata, Waitetuna, Te Uku, Okete, and Raglan
Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, Pukeroro (rural

delivery), and Cambridge
Hamilton and Rukuhia (rural delivery) . .
Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo Caves

4,490 12 0
14 )

' Daily 352 0 0

15
16

As required
Twice weekly

30 0 0
33 16 0

17
18
19
20
22

Weekly
As required
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly

38 0 0
35 0 0
22 2 0
40 0 0

161 0 0

23
24
25
26

Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice weekly
As required

188 0 0
125 0 0
78 0 0

280 0 0

27 Daily 160 0 0

28
29
30
31
32

Daily
Twice weekly
Twice daily
Daily
Thrice weekly

26 0 0
37 10 0
50 0 0
51 0 0

196 0 0

33 Daily- 79 0 0

34
35

Daily
Twice dailyinsummer;

daily in winter
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Fortnightly
Four times weekly ..
Weekly
Twice weekly
Four times weekly ..
Twice weekly . ...
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

60 0 0
52 0 0

36 Helensville, Parakai
And Parakai and Parkhurst

Hikurangi, Marua, and Whananaki
Houhora Landing, Pukenui, and Houhora . .Houhora, Waihopo, Te Kao, and Parenga . . ■. .. .
Howiek and Whitford
Kaiaua, Miranda, Maramarua, and Maungatawhiri . .
Kaihu, Whatoro, Mangatu, Tutamoe, and Waimatenui
Kaipara Flats, Streamlands, and Warkworth
Kaitaia, Pukepoto, and Ahipara

And Ahipara and Herekino
Kaitieke and Retaruke .. .. ■ ..
Kaitieke and Retaruke Valley Road (rural delivery) . .
Kaiwaka Railway-station, Post-office, Maungaturoto,

Rowsell's, and Paparoa
Paparoa and Matakohe
Maungaturoto and Waipu
Maungaturoto and Kaiwaka Railway-station (one

way only)
Pahi and Paparoa .. ..

Kamo, Ruatangata, Aponga, and Moengawahine
Kawakawa, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, Okai-

hau, Marangai, Utakura, Maraeroa, and Horeke
Ohaeawai, Ngawha, and Kaikohe . .

Kawakawa Post-office and Railway-station
Kihikihi, Korakonui, and Wharepuhunga
Kihikihi and Pukeatua (rural delivery)
Kohukohu, Paponga, and Broadwood
Mangapai, Moewhare, Ruarangi, and Waikiekie

M'angapai, Oakleigh, and Mangapai Wharf

57 0 0
i

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

40 0 0
25 0 0
49 10 0
65 0 0
76 0 0

105 0 0
195 0 0
80 0 0

45
46
47

40 0 0
42 0 0

Weekly
Weekly
Weekly

I
y 375 o b

I

48
[-9

Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

70 0 0

Weekly
As required
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly

V 475 0 0

50
5]
52
53
55

45 0 0
75 0 0
55 0 0
90 0 0

I 63 10 0

Carried forward £8.608 0 0
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