## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.
	Performed under Contract—c	continued.	£ s. d
14	Brought forward		4,490 12 0
:	Cambridge, Leamington delivery Cambridge, Leamington, Pukerimu (rural delivery), and Kaipaki	Daily	<b>352</b> 0 0
1 <b>5</b> 16	Cambridge Post-office and Railway-station Cambridge and Whitehall (correspondence delivered into settlers' boxes)	As required Twice weekly	30 0 0 33 16 0
17 18	Coromandel, Amodeo Bay, and Cabbage Bay Coromandel Post-office and Wharf Coromandel, Te Rerenga, and Whangapoua	Weekly As required	38 0 0 35 0 0
19 <b>20</b> 2 <b>2</b>	Coromandel, Te Rerenga, and Whangapoua Coromandel and Whitianga Devonport, Takapuna, Oneroa, Red Vale, Silverdale,	Weekly Weekly	22 2 0 40 0 0 161 0 0
23	Orewa, Waiwera, and Puhoi Drury, Ramarama, and Bombay	Twice daily	188 0 0
$egin{array}{c} 24 \ 25 \ 26 \ \end{array}$	Ellerslie, Panmure, Pakuranga, and Howick Fairburn's, Victoria Valley, and Takahue Frankton Junction, Hamilton Post-office, Hamilton	Twice daily Twice weekly As required	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
<b>2</b> 7	Railway-station, and Hamilton East Frankton Junction, Whatawhata (rural delivery),	Daily	160 0 0
28 29	Karamu, and Te Pahu Glenbrook and Waiuku-Pukekohe Road Glen Murray and Woodleigh	Daily Twice weekly	26 0 0 37 10 0
30 31	Hairini and Te Awamutu Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna (rural delivery)	Twice daily Daily	50 0 0 51 0 0
32 33	Hamilton, Frankton Junction Railway-station, Whata- whata, Waitetuna, Te Uku, Okete, and Raglan Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, Pukeroro (rural	Thrice weekly Daily	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
34	delivery), and Cambridge Hamilton and Rukuhia (rural delivery)	Daily	60 0 0
35 3 <b>6</b>	Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo Caves  Helensville, Parakai	Twice daily in summer daily in winter Daily	: :
-37	And Parakai and Parkhurst Hikurangi, Marua, and Whananaki	Twice weekly Twice weekly	57 0 0 40 0 0
38 39 40	Houhora Landing, Pukenui, and Houhora	Fortnightly Four times weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
41 42	Kaiaua, Miranda, Maramarua, and Maungatawhiri Kaihu, Whatoro, Mangatu, Tutamoe, and Waimatenui	Weekly Twice weekly	$\begin{bmatrix} 76 & 0 & 0 \\ 105 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$
43 44	Kaipara Flats, Streamlands, and Warkworth Kaitaia, Pukepoto, and Ahipara And Ahipara and Herekino	Four times weekly Twice weekly	$\left.\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
45 46 47	Kaitieke and Retaruke Kaitieke and Retaruke Valley Road (rural delivery) Kaiwaka Railway-station, Post-office, Maungaturoto,	Twice weekly Twice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
<b>4</b> 1	Rowsell's, and Paparoa Paparoa and Matakohe	Twice weekly Weekly	
•	Maungaturoto and Waipu Maungaturoto and Kaiwaka Railway-station (one way only)	Weekly	375 0 0
48	Pahi and Paparoa	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	70 0 0
49	Kawakawa, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, Okai- hau, Marangai, Utakura, Maraeroa, and Horeke Ohaeawai, Ngawha, and Kaikohe	Thrice weekly Weekly	
50 51	Kawakawa Post-office and Railway-station Kihikihi, Korakonui, and Wharepuhunga	As required Twice weekly	45 0 0 75 0 0
52 53 55	Kihikihi and Pukeatua (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly	55 0 0 90 0 0
	Mangapai, Oakleigh, and Mangapai Wharf	Weekly	63 10 0
ı	Carried forward	• •	±8.608 0 0